
I

8
111 d) U_ 

E 4; g
0 <= Z: Xf
rN

Z' 72 0, 
a

Q
W

0
LL

W 0 OWO
W - J

LL U0

1

2

3

4

W, 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34520

34520
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34520 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of June 12, 2019, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June

11, 2019, by and between CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP., a Maryland corporation, 

with a place of business at 1860 Michael Faraday Drive, Suite 100, Reston, Virginia 20190
ityll). 

Contractor"), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("C

WHEREAS, City and Contractor ( the " Par -ties") entered into Agreement No. 

34520 ( the "Agreement") whereby Contractor agreed to provide, install, train and support

City staff in the use and implementation of a new service management application; and
R0411 111REMIRIP RE Mil Ili R I I I

1 extend the term to February 28, 2020 and add the authorized amount of $68, 040 to the

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to increase the annual not.to exceed amount

URN Ill! INI R• 0 - - a- as

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

1. Section 1. A of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

A. Contractor shall furnish specialized services more particularly

the manner described below, not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty -Two Thousand Nine

Hundred Twenty -Nine Dollars ($ 252,929) for the term ending February 28, 2018; Sixty - 

Eight Thousand Forty Dollars ($ 68,040) for the term ending February 28, 2019; and One

Hundred Ten Thousand Five Hundred Sixty -Five Dollars ($ 110, 565) annually thereafter, at

ARWtIg A16. 03260
01034809.dou

2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

I



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

112. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project Lq

3. Except as expressly stated herein, all of the terms and conditions of

WIFE I

III11 = III II iI I  I I III I I MINE 1 12 111 1r

June 25th
12019

June 25th
2019

Tom Modica

Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

2019

CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP., a

Maryland corporation

B

Name Kristina Smith

Title Contracts Director

B 55/ 

Name Craig P. Abod

Title President

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

ry

City Manager

4(

Ci ty
11

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 34520 is approved as to form on
I

0AJ&V'1— 2019, 
U 0

ARW,bg A16. 032BO
01034800,docx

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By
Deputy

P) 


