
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0105 Name: TI - Agrmnt w/Carahsoft Technology Corp. for
licensing/maintenance of ServiceNow

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:1/25/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/9/2021 2/9/2021

Title: Recommendation to adopt resolution authorizing City Manager, or designee, to execute an
agreement, and any necessary documents including necessary amendments, with Carahsoft
Technology Corporation, of Reston, VA, for annual licensing and maintenance of the City’s service
management application, ServiceNow, in an annual amount of $110,565, with a 20 percent
contingency in the amount of $22,113, for a total annual contract amount not to exceed $132,678, for
a period of three years, with the option to renew for two additional one-year periods, at the discretion
of the City Manager.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Technology and Innovation

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 020921-C-7sr&att.pdf, 2. RES-21-0010.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendation and adoptCity Council2/9/2021 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

