QFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Fioor

tong Beach, CA 80802-4664

o (s BRI« - R T => T & B S O R N R

NS N N NN NONON e e e e ed ed el el e e
0 N T A LWN e oYW N T AW N~

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35862
35862

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35862 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of March 4, 2022 for reference purposes only, pursuant to
Resolution No. RES-21-0010, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its
meeting on February 9, 2021, by and between CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP., a
Maryland corporation (“Contractor”), whose address is 11493 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 100,
Reston, Virginia 20190, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“City”), a municipal corporation.
WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35862 (the “Agreement’) whereby Contractor agreed to provide annual licensing and
maintenance of the City’s service management application, ServiceNow; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to include the contingency language;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
A Contractor shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Exhibit “A”, attached to the Agreement and incorporated by this
reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for
these services in the manner described below, in an annual amount of One Hundred
Ten Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($110,565), with a twenty percent
(20%) contingency in the amount of Twenty-Two thousand One Hundred Thirteen
Dollars ($22,113), for a total annuél contract amount not to exceed One Hundred
Thirty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars ($132,678) at the rates or
charges shown in Exhibit “A”.
2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 35862 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

1

EWM:bg A21-00141
01367326.DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

(on R (s s > B & ) B - & e S

NN NN NN e i e ey e ey e e wd e
@ N O O A WN - O YN O AN -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

CARAHSOFT E HNOLOGY CORP., a
Maryland corp ﬁ}t

W A , 2022 By \

Name_ Croig P.
Title_President

dyw/uy 74 , 2022 BV’K WWA
Name_Hnstina —Shith

Title_Secre 4

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
404‘// [5 2022 By %/ D o
ger
tixE?%%wB s

"City" TO SECTION St
THE CITY CHARIER.
This First Amendment to Agreement No. 35862 is approved as to form on

f’f\pril 12 2022,

EWM:bg A21-00141
01367326.D0CX




